SOUTH PORT SAILING CLUB SCHEDULE OF DUES AND CHARGES

Note: All fees and charges are plus 13% HST

MEMBERSHIP DUES (ANNUAL):

MEMBERSHIP CLASS	DUES	<u>Total</u>
Family (1) (Includes OAS & DRYA.)	\$ 748.00	845.24
Family (2)	672.00	759.36
Family (3)	214.00	241.82
Family (4)	0.00	0.00
Junior	94.00	106.22
Intermediate	272.00	307.36
Non-Resident (grandfathered)	186.00	210.18
Social (grandfathered)	315.00	355.95
Temporary (Policy)	853.00	963.89

Note: Discount for members joining after Aug. 1st - 40%, Sept. 1st - 60%, Oct. 1st - Initiation Only

INITIATION FEE: \$1,575

Payment upon execution of membership agreement	1,575	txs	\$ 1,779.75
Option B			
Payment upon execution of membership agreement	525	txs	593.25
Payment upon receipt of a letter of membership confirmation	525	txs	593.25
• Payment on the date of membership renewal in the next calendar year (\$525 plus 6%			
interest)	556	txs	628.28

$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$	4	
()	ption	•

Option A

•	Payment upon execution of membership agreement	420	txs	474.60
•	Payment in February of the year following new membership with payment of			
	Annual membership fees	420	txs	474.60
•	Payment in February of the next year with payment of annual membership fees	420	txs	474.60
•	Payment in February of the next year with payment of annual membership fees	420	txs	474.60
	To	otal	\$	1,898.40

\$ 1,814.78

Total

Note: Junior and Intermediate members reaching the age of 25 may apply 50% of membership dues paid towards the initiation fee up to the maximum of 50% of the initiation fee. Children of Full Members discount initiation fee of 10% per annum up to a maximum of 100%. Returning members reduced initiation fee by 10% per annum to a maximum of 50%. Junior Sailing Instructors permitted into a temporary Junior membership status for the period they are Junior Sailing Instructors. If a Junior Member is a Sailing School Instructor the Membership Dues are waved.

OTHER FEES:

Well / Dry Sail Fees	L.O.A. x Beam x \$1.89
Winter Storage	L.O.A. x Beam x \$1.47
Dinghy StorageSummer	\$ 84.00
Winter	\$ 63.00
Cradle storage non-folding	not allowed
Cradle storage folding	\$ 0.00
Laser (in rack storage) Summer	\$ 42.00
Winter	\$ 34.00
Trailer storageSummer	\$126.00
Winter	\$ 82.00
Crane Fee Members	
Launch & Haul Out each	\$199.00
Crane Fee Non-Members	\$262.00
Includes use of gin pole and one weeks dockage	
Small Boat Hoist per season	\$199.00
Catamaran Dry Storage Summer	\$164.00
Winter	\$128.00
Transient dockage	\$ 10.00/day
(one free day for those clubs with reciprocal agreements)	·
Club rental (members)	\$52.50 (less 25 people)
	\$105.00 (26-50 people)